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& ABSOLUTE APPRAISAL SERVICES PTE LTD
. W5 LOSS ADJUSTERS & MOTOR APPRAISERS
e _ 160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722
; Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7596
Email: absolute.app.sves@gmail.com

AL SERVICES

Vehicle Inspection Report

Ton Rosli Bin Artrun @ Rosli Bin Hussein Date of report: 10.03.2022
C/o: 290 Macpherson Road Date of request: 07.02.2022
Singapore 348610 Date of inspection: 07.02.2022
Date of accident: 30.01.2022

Report No: AAS/2022/018 Claim type: Third Party Claim

Particulars of affected vehicle:

Registration no:; SKZ2223T Odometer: 135687 km
Make/Model: Honda Vezel (A) Engine Capacity: 1496 cc

Year of registration: 2015/16 Engine no: L15B4025732
Colour: Metallic Blue Chassis no: RU11105730

Condition of tires:

Front Left: 6mm Front Right: 6mm
Make: Headking Make: Headking
Rear Left: 7mm Rear Right: 7mm
Make: Headking Make: Headking
Type of road wheel:  Alloy (The above represent the remaining life of the tire thread)
Pre-accident condition (Static tests only)

General Bodywork : Good

Paintwork : Good

Handbrake ‘Inorder

Footbrake :In order

Steering :In order

Apparent engine modification : Nil

The Assignment

The inspection was conductat M/s. 88 Auto Garage
290 Macpherson Road

Singapore 348610
(Subsequent inspection was conducted)
Assessment
Repairer's estimate: $19,028.48
Revised estimate: $ 13,726.48
Recommended reserve: $ 11,000.00 (Lump sum)

Estimated normal duration of repairs : 10 Working days
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Vehicle No: SKZ2223T Report No: AAS/2022/018
W/0 PREJUDICE

Point of impact

At the LHS portion.

General description of damages

The LH wing mirror, LHF door, LHR door, LH centre pillar, LHR fender, rear bumper, LH sill panel moulding,
LHR road wheel, LHR undercarriages, etc.

Other parts were also found damaged. (See schedule for details)
Recommendation

The estimate cost of repair submitted by M/s 88 Auto Garage as per schedule attached have
been revise and scrutinize. We list the breakdown of our findings and recommendation as per attached.

Our adjusted amount for the cost of repairis SGD  $13,726.48
Conclusion

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair at a lumpsum of SGD  $11,000.00

Under normal circumstances, the repair of the damaged vehicle should be completed within a reasonable
periodof 10 working days.

We have Not Authorised and/or instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repairs. This inspection was
conducted entirely on a 'Without Prejudice’' basis.

We are pleased to advise that the inspection was carried out accordingly and hereby submit our appraisal
report which includes 136 photographs.

Your Faithfully
Absolute Appraisal Services Pte Ltd

/t‘l

Nicky Seah
Automobile Appraiser
MSAAA / MSMCTA
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ABSOLUTE APPRAISAL SERVICES PTE LTD

LOSS ADJUSTERS & MOTOR APPRAISERS

Email: absolute.app.sves@gmail.com

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722
Mobile: 9688-0418 Fax: 6266-7396

Vehicle No: SKZ2223T
Appraisement Schedule

S/N Parts Description

1

O WO N W

LH wing mirror assy

LHF door

LHF door glass

LHF door glass run channel
LHF door glass moulding

LHF door outer handle

LHF door frame tape

LHF door weather-strip (Frt)
LHF door weather-strip (side)
LHF door weather-strip (lower)
LHF door lock

LHF door striker

LHF door glass regulator assy
LHF door trim

LHF door hinge

LHR door

LHR door glass

LHR door glass channel

LHR door glass moulding

LHR door stone guard

LHR door frame tape

LHR door weather-strip (Frt)
LHR door weather-strip (side)
LHR door weather-strip (lower)
LHR door lock

LHR door glass regulator assy
LHR door hinge

LHR door checker

LHR door trim

LH sill panel moulding

LHR fender

LHR fender ventilation vent
LHR fender arch moulding
LHR fender inner shield

LHR fender inner trim

Tail lamp LH

Rear bumper

Rear bumper side LH

Rear bumper retainer LH

LHR shock absorber

LHR wheel bearing hub

Rear axle beam

Condition
Grazed/Broken
Dented
Grazed/Cut
Grazed/Cut
Refit
Grazed
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Distorted/Jammed

Refit

Distorted/Jammed

Refit
Refit
Dented
Grazed/Cut
Grazed/Cut
Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cut
Necessary

Distorted/Jammed
Distorted/Jammed

Distorted
Refit
Refit

Loop Broken

Dented/Distorted

Refit
Missing
Deformed
Refit
Refit
Grazed/Cut
Dented
Refit
Bent
Distorted
Refit

$

$

177.90

177.50

Report No: AAS/2022/018

Repairer's Est

$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
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$
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$
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$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
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987.70
1,280.50
687.10
279.50
155.30
320.40
17.50
87.60
54.60
52.50
289.40
45.00
520.30
692.00
355.80
1,223.60
756.20
204.40
175.30
45.30
12.80
69.70
50.80
55.60
295.60
517.60
355.80
47.00
655.00
780.30
984.40
45.30
195.00
147.50
305.00
474.60
820.00
244.00
55.00
330.90
253.70
2,260.00

Sic

Revised Est

$

$
$
$
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160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Vehicle No: SKZ2223T Report No: AAS/2022/018
42 LH door centre pillar Dented/Repair - -
Total: $17,185.60 $12,095.60
-20% $ 3,437.12 $ 241912
List total: $13,74848 $ 9,676.48
1 LHR tyre 1 Cut 90% $ 200.00 $ 180.00
2 LHR sportrim 1 Dented $  550.00 $  450.00 400
3 Jointsealant 1 Necessary $ 60.00 $ 40.00 39
Special netttotal: $  810.00 $ 670.00
Parts Total: $ 14,558.48 $10,346.48
S/N  Labour Description Repairer's Est Revised Est
1 Remove, transfer LHF & RHF door fittings. $ 20000 $ 160.00 120
2 Remove & refit fuel tank to make way for replacement. $ 150.00 $ 80.00
3 Remove & refit LH centre trim, rear seat, rear inner trim to make way for $ 200.00 $ 150.00 8’0
repair & replacements.
4 Remove & transfer reverse sensor. $ 80.00 $ 50.00
5 Renew LHR sportrim & tyre. $ 50.00 $ 20.00
6 Renew LHR undercarriages. $ 300.00 $ 80.00
7 Conduct wheel alignment. $ 80.00 $ 60.00
8 Anti rust on affected panels. $ 80.00 $ 60.00
9 Check lightings & wirings. $ 30.00 $ 20.00
10 To replace damaged parts, conduct cutting, wielding & straightening on $ 1,800.00 $ 1,500.00 {200

affected areas, Re-align all affected.
11 Respray replacement & affected parts. $ 1,500.00

$ 1,200.00 \DOV

Labour Total: $ 4,470.00

Grand Total: $ 19,028.48
The final adjusted lump sum amount is $11,000.00

Under normal circumstances, the repair should be completed
within a reasonable period of 10 working days.

$ 3,380.00

$13,726.48

{0 cioh};

136 Photographs were taken at the time of inspection. IQ ? 5’5 3 é

/Wﬁa 9890

Disclaimer: This report is intended for the exclusive use of the address solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle involved. No

liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by Absclute Appraisal Service Pte Ltd for any reliance on this report by any third party.
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