

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7396 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vehicle Inspection Report

To:

Rosli Bin Artrun @ Rosli Bin Hussein

C/o:

290 Macpherson Road

Singapore 348610

Date of report:

10.03.2022

Date of request:

07.02.2022

Date of inspection:

07.02.2022

Date of accident:

30.01.2022

Claim type: Third Party Claim

Report No: AAS/2022/018

Particulars of affected vehicle:

Registration no: Make/Model:

SKZ2223T

Honda Vezel (A)

Year of registration:

2015/16 Metallic Blue Odometer:

135687 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Engine no: Chassis no: L15B4025732 RU11105730

Condition of tires: Front Left:

Make:

Colour:

Headking

Rear Left: Make:

7<sub>mm</sub> Headking Front Right:

6mm

Make:

Headking 7mm

Rear Right: Make:

Headking

Type of road wheel:

Alloy

(The above represent the remaining life of the tire thread)

Pre-accident condition (Static tests only)

General Bodywork

Paintwork

Handbrake

: In order

Footbrake

: In order

: Good

: Good

Steering

: In order

Apparent engine modification

: Nil

### The Assignment

The inspection was conduct at M/s.

88 Auto Garage

290 Macpherson Road

Singapore 348610

(Subsequent inspection was conducted)

Assessment

Repairer's estimate:

\$ 19.028.48

Revised estimate:

\$ 13,726.48

Recommended reserve:

\$ 11,000.00 (Lump sum)

Estimated normal duration of repairs: 10 Working days



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722 Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7896 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vehicle No: SKZ2223T

Report No: AAS/2022/018

#### W/O PREJUDICE

### Point of impact

At the LHS portion.

### General description of damages

The LH wing mirror, LHF door, LHR door, LH centre pillar, LHR fender, rear bumper, LH sill panel moulding, LHR road wheel, LHR undercarriages, etc.

Other parts were also found damaged. (See schedule for details)

### Recommendation

The estimate cost of repair submitted by M/s 88 Auto Garage as per schedule attached have been revise and scrutinize. We list the breakdown of our findings and recommendation as per attached.

Our adjusted amount for the cost of repair is SGD \$13,726.48

### Conclusion

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair at a lumpsum of SGD \$11,000.00

Under normal circumstances, the repair of the damaged vehicle should be completed within a reasonable period of 10 working days.

We have **Not Authorised** and/or instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repairs. This inspection was conducted entirely on a 'Without Prejudice' basis.

We are pleased to advise that the inspection was carried out accordingly and hereby submit our appraisal report which includes 136 photographs.

Your Faithfully Absolute Appraisal Services Pte Ltd

Nicky Seah

Nicky Seah Automobile Appraiser MSAAA / MSMCTA



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7396 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vehicle No: SKZ2223T						Report No: AAS/2022/018				
Ap	oraisement Schedule									
S/N	I Parts Description	Qty	Condition			Re	pairer's Est	Re	vised Est	
1	LH wing mirror assy	1	Grazed/Broken			\$	987.70	\$	987.70 850	
2	LHF door	1	Dented			\$	1,280.50	\$	1,280.50 950	
3	LHF door glass	1	Grazed/Cut			\$	687.10	\$	687.10	
4	LHF door glass run channel	1	Grazed/Cut			\$	279.50	\$	279.50XSV	
5	LHF door glass moulding	1	Refit			\$	155.30			
6	LHF door outer handle	1	Grazed			\$	320.40	\$	320.40 X R	
7	LHF door frame tape	1	Necessary			\$	17.50	\$	17.50	
8	LHF door weather-strip (Frt)	1	Necessary			\$	87.60	\$	87.60	
9	LHF door weather-strip (side)	1	Necessary			\$	54.60	\$	54.60	
10	LHF door weather-strip (lower)	1	Necessary			\$	52.50	\$	52.50	
11	LHF door lock	1	Distorted/Jammed			\$	289.40	\$	289.40	
12	LHF door striker	1	Refit			\$	45.00	4	- 8VC	
13	LHF door glass regulator assy	1	Distorted/Jammed			\$	520.30	\$	520.30 457	
	LHF door trim	1	Refit			\$	692.00	4	520.30 45	
15	LHF door hinge	2	Refit	\$	177.90	\$	355.80		Seve	
16	LHR door	1	Dented	, D	177.50	\$	1,223.60	\$	1,223.60 90	
17	LHR door glass	1	Grazed/Cut			\$	756.20	\$	756.20 64	
18	LHR door glass channel	1	Grazed/Cut			\$	204.40	\$	204.40×5	
19	LHR door glass moulding	1	Bent			\$	175.30	\$	175.30	
20	LHR door stone guard	1	Necessary							
21	LHR door frame tape	1	Necessary			\$	45.30	\$	45.30	
22	LHR door weather-strip (Frt)		나 보다 이 돈 이 뭐 하라면 하면 하게 되었다. 그런 그런 그런 그런 그런 그는 나는 나는			\$	12.80	\$	12.80	
23	LHR door weather-strip (side)	1	Necessary			\$	69.70	\$	69.70	
24	LHR door weather-strip (side)	1	Cut			\$	50.80	\$	50.80	
25	LHR door lock	1	Necessary			\$	55.60	\$	55.60	
26		1	Distorted/Jammed			\$	295.60	\$	295.60	
	LHR door glass regulator assy	1	Distorted/Jammed		4==00	\$	517.60	\$	517.60 42	
27	LHR door hinge	2	Distorted	\$	177.90	\$	355.80	\$	355.80	
	LHR door checker	1	Refit			\$	47.00		- LSVC	
29	LHR door trim	1	Refit			\$	655.00		- The Publisher	
30	LH sill panel moulding	1	Loop Broken			\$	780.30	\$	780.30 38	
31	LHR fender	1	Dented/Distorted			\$	984.40	\$	984.40	
32	LHR fender ventilation vent	1	Refit			\$	45.30		- 5K	
33		1	Missing			\$	195.00	\$	195.00	
	LHR fender inner shield	1	Deformed			\$	147.50	\$	147.50	
35	LHR fender inner trim	1	Refit			\$	305.00		- 1 Syt.	
36	Tail lamp LH	1	Refit			\$	474.60		- 5 ) 00	
37	Rear bumper	1	Grazed/Cut			\$	820.00	\$	820.00	
38	Rear bumper side LH	1	Dented			\$	244.00	\$	244.00	
39	Rear bumper retainer LH	1	Refit			\$	55.00		- SVC	
40	LHR shock absorber	1	Bent			\$	330.90 SVC	\$	330.90 X	
41	LHR wheel bearing hub	1	Distorted			\$	253.70	\$	253.70√	
42	Rear axle beam	1	Refit			\$	2,260.00		· svc	



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7396 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

	icle No: SKZ2223T					Rep	ort No: AAS/	2022,	/018	
42	LH door centre pillar		Dented/Repair						•	
					Total:	\$ 1	17,185.60	\$	12,095.60	-
					-20%		3,437.12		2,419.12	
					List total:	\$ 13,748.48		\$	9,676.48	
1	LHR tyre	1	Cu	ıt	90%	\$	200.00	\$	180.00	
2	LHR sport rim	1	Den	ted		\$	550.00	\$	450.00	400
3	Joint sealant	1	Neces	ssary		\$	60.00	\$	40.00	30
					Special nett total:	\$	810.00	\$	670.00	
					Parts Total:	\$ 1	14,558.48	\$	10,346.48	
S/N	Labour Description	Rep	airer's Est	Revised Est						
1	Remove, transfer LHF & RHF	door fit	tings.			\$	200.00	\$	160.00	120
2	Remove & refit fuel tank to ma	ake way	for replacem	ent.		\$	150.00	\$	80.00	
3	Remove & refit LH centre trim repair & replacements.	make way for	\$	200.00	\$	150.00	80			
4	Remove & transfer reverse se	nsor.				\$	80.00	\$	50.00	
5	Renew LHR sport rim & tyre.					\$	50.00	\$	20.00	
6	Renew LHR undercarriages.					\$	300.00	\$	80.00	
7	Conduct wheel alignment.					\$	80.00	\$	60.00	
8	Anti rust on affected panels. Check lightings & wirings.					\$	80.00	\$	60.00	
9						\$	30.00	\$	20.00	
10	To replace damaged parts, conduct cutting, wielding & straightening on affected areas, Re-align all affected.						1,800.00	\$	1,500.00	1200
11	Respray replacement & affect		s.			\$	1,500.00	\$	1,200.00	1000
					Labour Total:	\$	4,470.00	\$	3,380.00	
m)	Good at the discount		444 000 000		Grand Total:	\$ 1	19,028.48	\$	13,726.48	
The	final adjusted lump sum amou	ntis	\$11,000.00					0		\
	er normal circumstances, the r nin a reasonable period of 10 w			pleted				) di	ate	
136	136 Photographs were taken at the time of inspection.						10 983	3	6	
							20/03	88	00	

Disclaimer: This report is intended for the exclusive use of the address solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by Absolute Appraisal Service Pte Ltd for any reliance on this report by any third party.